loading areas within the same Subarea where the building is located.

3. For all retail and service and entertainment developments, a minimum of four hundred (400) square feet of loading space
shall be provided for a building between five thousand (5,000) square feet to fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of gross
leasable area, and four hundred (400) square feet of additional loading space for each fifteen thousand (15,000) square
feet, or fraction thereof, of gross leasable area in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. A loading space is not
required for retail and service and entertainment uses under five thousand (5,000) square feet. These loading areas shall
have a vertical clearance of fourteen (14) feet.

4. For industrial developments, provide a minimum of one (1) loading space for each ten thousand (10,000) square feet, or
fraction thereof, of floor area in a building.

5. For developments that include more than one use on a lot, a minimum of four hundred (400) square feet of loading space
shall be provided for each thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet of gross leasable area, or a fraction thereof. These
loading areas shall have a vertical clearance of fourteen (14) feet.

6. Loading spaces that are not in the form of a typical bay will be clearly striped and/or identified.

7. Access and maneuvering areas shall be provided on the same lot as a principle use for which the loading and parking is

[...]

areas within the same Subarea where the building is located.    

3. For all retail and service and entertainment developments, a minimum 

of four hundred (400) square feet of loading space shall be provided 

for a building between five thousand (5,000) square feet to fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet of gross leasable area, and four hundred 

(400) square feet of additional loading space for each fifteen thousand 

(15,000) square feet, or fraction thereof, of gross leasable area in 

excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  A loading space is not 

required for retail and service and entertainment uses under five 

thousand (5,000) square feet.  These loading areas shall have a vertical 

clearance of fourteen (14) feet. 

4. For industrial developments, a minimum of one (1) loading space for

[...]

each ten thousand (10,000) square feet, or fraction thereof, of floor 

area in a building shall be provided.  

5. For developments that include more than one use on a lot, a minimum 

of four hundred (400) square feet of loading space shall be provided 

for each thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet of gross leasable 

area, or a fraction thereof.  These loading areas shall have a vertical 

clearance of fourteen (14) feet.   

6. Loading spaces that are not in the form of a typical bay will be clearly 

striped and/or identified.